GEMÜ 1435 ePos
Intelligent electro-pneumatic positioner
Features
• Simple handling and commissioning
• Simple electrical connection by detachable terminals
• Automatically optimizes the valve control during initialization
• No air consumption when idle
• Robust coated aluminium housing

function and actuator size must be stated.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Electro-pneumatic positioner
ePos
1435
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Action Code
Single acting 1
Double acting 3
5 Explosion-proof class Code
Without explosion-proof rating 0
6 Option Code
Without 0
Electrical connections M12, 5-pin 1
4–20 mA, actual value output 2
4- 20 mA, actual value output,
electrical connections M12, 5-pin
3
4 - 20 mA, actual value output,
heating element
4
6 Option Code
Electrical connections M12, 5-pin,
heating element
5
Heating element 6
4 - 20 mA, actual value output,
electrical connections M12, 5-pin,
heating element
7
7 Flow rate Code
Electro-pneumatic, 50 l/min 01
Electro-pneumatic, 90 l/min (Booster) 02
8 Special specification Code
Without
Dead zone presetting 2% 2442
Dead zone presetting 5% 2443
Inversed direction,
for quarter turn valves control function NO (2)
6960
9 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1435 Electro-pneumatic positioner
ePos
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Action 1 Single acting
5 Explosion-proof class 0 Without explosion-proof rating
6 Option 0 Without
7 Flow rate 01 Electro-pneumatic, 50 l/min
8 Special specification Without
9 CONEXO Without
Order data
6 / 23GEMÜ 1435
GEMÜ 14357 / 23
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Compressed air and inert gases
Dust content: Class 3, max. particle size 5 μm, max. particle density 5 mg/m³
Pressure dew point: Class 4, max. pressure dew point +3 °C
Oil content: Class 3, max. oil concentration 1 mg/m³
Quality classes to DIN ISO 8573-1
Note: Filter strainers are installed in the pneumatic connectors of the positioner to protect against
rough dirt particles. They can be ordered as spare parts with order number 1435 SFI. Each kit con-
tains 3 filter strainers. These filter strainers are meant as an additional protection and do not re-
place the requirement to filter all site compressed air.
Temperature
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C (standard, Option code 0, 1, 2, 3)
-20 — 60 °C (with heating element, Option code 4, 5, 6, 7)
≤ 5 °C (heating active)
≥ 15 °C (heating inactive)
Storage temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Product compliance
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 6 bar
The applied pressure must not exceed the maximum control pressure of the process valve.
Flow rate: 50 Nl/min (Flow rate code 01)
90 Nl/min (Flow rate code 02)
Air consumption: 0 Nl/min (when idle)
Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Protection class: IP 65 acc. to EN 60529
Weight: 1.7 kg
Technical data
8 / 23GEMÜ 1435
Travel sensor:
Linear design Quarter turn
design
Detection range: 1–29 mm 1.5–48.5 mm 2.0–73 mm Angle of rotation
5–90°
Operating range: 0–30 mm 0–50 mm 0–75 mm Angle of rotation
0 - 93°
Resistance R: 3 kΩ 5 kΩ 5 kΩ 3 kΩ
Minimum travel sensor